

To NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen Executive Board Strødamvej 46 DK-2100 København Ø www.rd.dk

Tel. +45 7012 5300 Fax + 45 4514 9624

24 July 2014

Company	announcement	No.	55/2014 -	- 24	July	2014

Date for release of Realkredit Danmark A/S's annual report 2014

Realkredit Danmark A/S has scheduled 3 February 2015 for the release of its annual report 2014.

Announcements of the financial results will be available immediately after their release on Realkredit Danmark's Web site: www.rd.dk.

Yours sincerely

The Executive Board

For further information, please contact Henrik Blavnsfeldt, Senior Vice President, on +45 4513 2076.

Company announcement No. 55/2014 – 24 July 2014 Date for release of Realkredit Danmark A/S's annual report 2014